treated as a purchase for financial accounting purposes. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statement of
operations for the year ended December 31, 2014 provided in this Exhibit 99.1 illustrates what the consolidated results
of operations of the combined businesses of PDI, Inc., Interpace Diagnostics, LLC and RedPath might have looked like
had the acquisition occurred on January 1, 2013. This information is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not
necessarily indicative of what our consolidated results of operations would have been if the acquisition of RedPath
actually occurred on the date assumed. In addition, this information is not necessarily indicative of what our future
consolidated operating results will be. The information provided herein is unaudited and has been prepared on the same
basis as our and RedPath’s annual consolidated financial statements.

PDI, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014
($ in thousands, except per share data)

 PDI, Inc.
Historical
RedPath

For the year
ended December

31, 2014
January 1, 2014 -
October 31, 2014

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Revenue, net $ 119,935  $ 8,312  $ -  $ 128,247
Cost of services 101,394  2,577  -  103,971
Gross profit 18,541  5,735  -  24,276

Compensation expense 14,812  3,656  -  18,468
Other selling, general and administrative expenses 14,340  2,415  -  16,755
Acquisition related amortization expense 773   4,339 (a) 5,112
Asset impairments 2,086   2,086
Total operating expenses 32,011  6,071  4,339  42,421
Operating loss (13,470)  (335)  (4,339)  (18,144)

Interest expense (602)  (419)  (3,013) (b) (4,034)
Other income, net (68)  (80)  -  (148)
Loss from continuing operations before income tax (14,140)  (834)  (7,352)  (22,327)
(Benefit from) provision for income tax (4,738)  39  -  (4,699)
Loss from continuing operations (9,402)  (873)  (7,352)  (17,628)
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (6,671)   (6,671)
Net loss $ (16,073)  $ (873)  $ (7,352)  $ (24,299)

Basic and diluted loss per share of common stock:
From continuing operations $ (0.630)  $ (0.060)  $ (0.490)  $ (1.180)
From discontinued operations (0.450)  -  -  (0.450)
Net loss per basic and diluted share of common stock $ (1.080)  $ (0.060)  $ (0.490)  $ (1.630)

Weighted average number of common shares and
common share equivalents outstanding:
Basic and Diluted 14,901  14,901  14,901  14,901

Note 1 - Description of Acquisition

On October 31, 2014 (the “Closing Date”), PDI, Inc. (the “Company”) and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Interpace
Diagnostics, LLC (“Interpace”), entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the “Agreement”) to acquire RedPath
Integrated Pathology, Inc. (“RedPath”), a molecular diagnostics company helping physicians better manage patients at
risk for certain types of gastrointestinal cancers through its proprietary PathFinderTG® platform (the “Transaction”).